

Pawan Chandel Vs. Member Secretary & Anr.

CWP No.4607 of 2025

24.06.2025 Present: Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply to the petition has been filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be filed by the next date of hearing. List on **01.08.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 24, 2025
(Rishi)