

Pawan Chandel Vs. Member Secretary & Anr.

CWP No.4607 of 2025

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 01, 2025
(Rishi)