

**CWP No. 4607 of 2025**

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur vice Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate for petitioner.

Rejoinder is still awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' time for filing the same. List thereafter.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**18.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*