

**Pawan Chandel versus Member Secretary and
another**

CWP No.4607/2025

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil
Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents.

As prayed for, list on 10.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 18, 2026
(yogesh)