

Pawan Chandel Vs. Member Secretary and Anr.

CWP No.4607 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vishal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 10, 2026
(R.Atal)